General Description
The MAX9965/MAX9966 four-channel, low-power, high-
speed pin electronics driver and comparator ICs
include for each channel a three-level pin driver, com-
parator, and variable clamps. The MAX9965/MAX9966
are similar to the MAX9963/MAX9964, but with even
lower window comparator dispersion for enhanced
accuracy. The driver features a wide voltage range and

ATE Driver/Comparator
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3016; Rev 2; 5/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9965ADCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965AKCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965AGCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965AHCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965AJCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965BDCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965BKCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965BGCCQ 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965BHCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9965BJCCQ 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EPR***
MAX9966ADCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966AKCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966AGCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966AHCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966AJCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966BDCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966BKCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966BGCCQ 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966BHCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
MAX9966BJCCQ* 0°C to +70°C 100 TQFP-EP**
Pin Configurations and Selector Guide appear at end of data
sheet.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed pad.